Rajakamangalam,
   Kanniyakumari District. ... Respondents

Prayer:  This  Writ  Petition  filed  under  Article  226  of  the  Constitution  of 

India, to issue a Writ of Mandamus, directing the respondents No.1 to pay a 

total compensation of Rs.25,00,000/- (Twenty Five Lakhs only) the petitioner.

For Petitioner : Mr.T.Lajapathi Roy

For Respondents : Mr.M.Lingadurai for R1 to R3
Government Advocate

Mr.M.P.Senthil for R4 & R5

ORDER

This writ  petition has been filed for the issue of writ  of Mandamus 

directing the first  respondent to pay compensation to the petitioner on the